
 

Oppdals NM 2013 
Oppdal Pk, Støren Pk, Sunndal Pk 
7340 Oppdal 
Epost: post@oppdalsnm.net 
 
Hjemmeside: http://www.oppdalsnm.net  

Stevne: 1SM1 Spesialfelt, Magnum 1 
Dato: 21.06.2013 
Stevnenummer: 1316108 

Mesterskap: Norsk Mesterskap 
Deltakere: 176                                          (Total: 319) 
Jury: Jon Arne Brekken, Rolf Toven, Arild Inge Wollan  

Klass.Jury: Helge Kristiansen, Roar Haugan, H�kon Innerdal 

Utstyrs Jury: Jostein Engesmo, Hans Torslett, Kjetil Forren  

 
Klasse Å 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 InnerX  Omsk. Sum   

Gull Bjørge Jansen  Fredrikstad Sportsskyttere  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 8 21 20 80   

Sølv Bernhard Kvale  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 8 19 18 80   

Bronse Øystein Elvestad  Bergen Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 8 16 8 80   

4 Arild Brattrud  Dokka Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 8 15 4 80   

5 Olav Melkild  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 7 20  79   

6 Arild Knudsen  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 7 8 19  79   

7 Per Inge Jacobsen  Aron SK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 7 8 18  79   

8 Petter Kleiven  Lillestrøm og Omegn Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 7 16  79   

9 Dag Magne Hellemo  Finnsnes Pk  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 7 8 15  79   

10 Atle Kleppe  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 8 8 14  79   

11 Trygve Fundingsland  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 7 14  79   

12 Dariusz Kowalczyk  Zero Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 7 10  79   

13 Tor Jonassen  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 8 10 7 8 8 7 8 22  78   

14 Rune Kimo  Indre Fosen Sportsskytterklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 6 8 18  78   

14 Alf Gunnar Raaen  Modum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 6 8 18  78   

16 Jon Arne Brekken  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 5 8 8 8 8 16  78   



17 Lasse Hovd  Svelvik Sportsskyttere  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 7 8 16  78   

18 Lars Peter Wilson  Bærum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 6 16  78   

18 Hans Knigge  Aron SK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 6 16  78   

20 Rikard Hille  Kristiansand Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 9 6 8 8 8 8 15  78   

21 Arild Inge Wollan  Støren Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 7 7 13  78   

22 Morten Jakobsen  Oppegård Skyttarlag  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 8 11  78   

23 Andre Hansø  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 6 8 8 11  78   

24 Johnny Knem  Svelvik Sportsskyttere  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 7 20  77   

25 Martin Øyhus  Dokka Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 6 8 7 20  77   

26 Trond Arild Nodeland  Kristiansand Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 5 8 8 19  77   

27 Jakob Kråkevik  Odda Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 7 18  77   

28 Bjørn Johannessen  Hokksund PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 5 17  77   

29 Sigbjørn Bredesen  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 7 8 9 7 8 7 8 8 16  77   

30 Tom Rune Skogstad  Dokka Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 8 6 16  77   

31 Øyvind Johansen  Mysen pistollag  7 8 7 7 10 6 8 8 8 8 15  77   

32 Alexander Tangen  Svelvik Sportsskyttere  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 5 8 15  77   

33 Wenche Solbakken  Aron SK  7 8 7 7 10 7 8 7 8 8 13  77   

34 Terje Storholt  Oslo Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 5 8 8 13  77   

35 Odd Helge Almeland  NOP Voss  7 8 7 7 10 7 8 8 7 8 13  77   

36 Helge Kristiansen  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 7 7 13  77   

37 Carl Axel Søndenaa  Ullensaker Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 12  77   

38 Runar Aas  Aron SK  7 8 7 7 10 7 8 7 8 8 11  77   

39 Rolf Toven  Nesset PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 8 6 11  77   

40 Trond Bergsveen  Lena sportsskyttere  7 8 7 8 9 7 8 8 6 8 18  76   

41 Kjetil Bromark  Modum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 6 8 18  76   

42 Reidar Øgreid  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 6 8 16  76   



43 Ole Petter Pettersen  Sarpsborg Pistolklubb  7 8 7 6 10 7 8 8 8 7 13  76   

44 Nils Vines  Bærum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 6 6 8 6 8 16  75   

45 Leif Johnny Rød  Meløy PK  6 8 7 9 10 6 8 8 7 6 11  75   

46 Bernt Johansen  Mo Pk  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 6 6 11  75   

47 Petter Aabakken  Hærens våpentekniske korps SK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 5 8 6 9  75   

48 Morten Kildahl  Lillestrøm og Omegn Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 6 7 8 8 5 8  75   

49 Bernt Noodt  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 7 6  75   

50 Bjørnar Elgsæther  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 6 5 13  74   

51 Sverre Meisingseth  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 6 9 10 6 8 6 6 8 10  74   

52 Roger Blom  Bergen Pistolklubb  7 8 7 7 8 6 8 8 8 7 6  74   

53 Johan Forsberg  Hokksund PK  7 8 7 9 10 6 8 6 7 5 15  73   

54 Britt Elena Wollan  Støren Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 4 7 6 8 14  73   

55 Johan Sand  Halden Pk  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 5 5 7 14  73   

56 Sjur Arne Kleiven  Lillehammer PK  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 5 6 8 13  73   

57 Morten Støen  Bærum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 6 8 5 6 7 12  73   

58 Reidun Ann Støle  Sandnes PK  7 8 6 9 9 7 8 7 6 6 12  73   

59 Truls Lindskog  Halden Pk  7 8 7 7 10 7 7 8 6 6 11  73   

60 Andre Trønnes  Narvik  7 8 7 9 10 7 7 8 6 4 9  73   

61 Atle Arvesen  NOP Dal  7 8 7 9 4 6 8 8 8 8 6  73   

62 Lorentz G. Rød  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 5 6 15  72   

63 Leif Inge Turøy  Åsane Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 6 8 6 7 4 13  72   

64 Ronald Pettersen  Gildeskål SSK  7 8 7 6 10 6 7 8 6 7 10  72   

65 Jon Ørsund  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 6 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 6 9  72   

66 Tom Roger Ulleland  Eide og Fræna PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 6 4 6 9  72   

67 Even Kristiansen  Modum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 7 7 6 8 6 8 7  72   

68 Sigbjørn Andersen  Verdal SSL  7 8 7 4 10 7 8 5 7 8 13  71   



69 Jon Andersen  Aron SK  6 8 7 9 9 7 8 6 6 5 13  71   

70 Olaf Isaksen  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 6 9 8 7 8 7 4 7 12  71   

71 Vidar Solheim  Eide og Fræna PK  7 8 7 9 10 6 8 8 3 5 12  71   

72 Tor Amundsen  Enebakk PK  6 8 7 7 8 7 8 8 4 8 11  71   

73 Per Kristian Rognes  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 6 7 2 8 10  71   

74 Per Terje Lænn  Steinkjer PK  6 7 7 9 10 7 5 7 6 7 10  71   

75 Hans Petter Lindstad  Sarpsborg Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 8 7 7 5 8 6 10  71   

76 Bjørn Teigseth  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 3 7  71   

77 Per Husby  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag  5 8 7 6 8 7 8 7 6 8 12  70   

78 Magnus Kvitne  Finnsnes Pk  7 8 7 9 8 7 7 7 4 6 12  70   

79 Per Arve Heggset  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 6 8 6 8 7 8 5 10  70   

80 Oddbjørn Tangen  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 8 7 8 5 4 8 8  70   

81 Norman Hetland  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 8 6 8 6 6 5 8  70   

82 Knut J. Larsen  Bergen Pistolklubb  5 8 7 9 10 7 8 6 5 4 15  69   

83 Geir Nordrum  Lena sportsskyttere  7 8 7 8 6 6 8 7 7 5 10  69   

84 Ingunn Edvardsen  Kristiansand Pistolklubb  7 8 7 6 10 3 8 6 8 6 9  69   

85 Dag Kristiansen  Aron SK  6 8 7 7 8 7 7 7 6 6 8  69   

86 Tom Cato Karlsen  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag  7 8 7 7 9 6 7 6 6 6 8  69   

87 Evert-Andre Jonassen  Halden Pk  7 8 7 7 8 5 5 8 6 8 6  69   

88 Halvor Skinstad  Lena sportsskyttere  7 5 7 9 6 5 8 8 5 8 14  68   

89 Frank Vasholmen  Hærens våpentekniske korps SK  7 8 6 9 8 6 8 3 6 7 12  68   

90 Arnfinn Lund  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 4 7 7 8 8 3 10  68   

91 Bjørn Vik  Bodø Sportsskytterklubb  7 8 5 7 9 6 8 8 3 7 9  68   

92 Richard Aaserud  Ringerike Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 8 5 7 5 8 4 9  68   

93 Magnus Lillestrand  Halden Pk  7 8 7 7 10 6 7 6 6 4 7  68   

94 Hans Torslett  Støren Pistolklubb  5 8 6 9 10 3 8 4 8 7 5  68   



95 Finn Jacobsen  Ullensaker Pistolklubb  7 8 7 7 8 7 8 6 5 4 14  67   

96 Knut Skotterud  NOP Dal  7 8 7 7 6 5 8 8 6 5 9  67   

97 Nils Håvard Dahl  Verdal SSL  7 6 6 9 8 7 8 6 5 5 9  67   

98 Are Wivestad  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 5 10 5 8 6 5 5 13  66   

99 Peter Hirth  Aron SK  7 8 7 8 8 7 8 6 5 2 13  66   

100 Jarl-Edvind Edvardsen  Kristiansand Pistolklubb  7 8 6 7 8 7 8 8 4 3 12  66   

101 Tore Engemoen  Hamar-IL Pistolgruppa  6 7 7 9 10 7 3 8 7 2 7  66   

102 Jan Varhaug  Hå Pistolklubb  7 8 7 7 8 5 6 6 5 7 6  66   

103 Kjetil Johannessen  Sunndal Pistolklubb  4 8 7 7 8 6 8 6 5 7 4  66   

104 Stian Kristoffersen  Modum Pistolklubb  0 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 6 2 14  65   

105 Per Johannessen  Hokksund PK  7 8 7 7 8 7 5 5 5 6 8  65   

106 Finn Odin Sveen  Ringerike Pistolklubb  7 8 7 4 8 6 8 5 8 4 7  65   

107 Jo W Eriksen  Lillestrøm og Omegn Pistolklubb  7 8 7 6 8 6 7 5 6 5 5  65   

108 Rune Berg Ålien  Nesbyen PK  7 8 7 4 9 5 8 6 5 5 11  64   

109 Svein Jostein Aarsbog  Eide og Fræna PK  6 8 5 6 10 7 8 4 5 5 10  64   

110 Morten Andre Johansen  Oscarsborg Pistolklubb  7 8 7 4 8 5 8 3 7 7 9  64   

111 Ola Todal  Trondhjems PK  6 7 7 9 9 3 8 6 5 4 8  64   

112 Helge D. Akerhaugen  Moss Pistolklubb  7 8 7 5 8 6 8 4 6 5 6  64   

113 Gert Are Hildrestrand  Vestnes Pk  7 8 6 2 10 3 7 7 7 7 2  64   

114 Hans Brataas  Mysen pistollag  6 8 7 7 4 6 7 7 6 5 8  63   

115 Sindre Kallmyr  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 7 6 8 8 4 7 7 2 7 5  63   

116 Ole Vidar Elvestad  Bergen Pistolklubb  5 8 7 7 8 5 7 8 4 3 9  62   

117 Bente Karin Bruaseth  Mysen pistollag  6 7 7 6 8 5 7 6 5 5 7  62   

118 Dag-Frode Sundem  Trondhjems PK  7 8 6 5 6 3 7 8 6 6 6  62   

119 Rune Thoresen  Steinkjer PK  7 6 7 5 8 5 8 8 4 4 2  62   

120 Terje Fallmyr  Indre Fosen Sportsskytterklubb  6 6 6 9 8 5 8 4 5 4 9  61   



121 Linda Størdal  Nedre Eiker PK  7 8 7 9 4 6 7 3 6 4 8  61   

122 Oskar Kvam Olsen  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 5 6 8 4 8 4 8 3 4  61   

123 Anita Hansen  Nedre Eiker PK  6 8 6 4 10 6 7 6 2 5 7  60   

124 Jon Skancke Øiamo  Oppdal Pistolklubb  7 8 2 9 10 6 7 4 2 5 7  60   

125 Asbjørn Rød  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 7 5 8 10 7 8 2 2 4 2  60   

126 Astrid Øiamo  Oppdal Pistolklubb  7 6 7 5 8 7 8 6 2 3 12  59   

127 Bjørn Egil Larsen  Vestnes Pk  7 8 7 6 3 7 8 5 4 4 7  59   

128 Stig Ronny Fredrikstuen  Lena sportsskyttere  5 8 7 6 4 7 7 7 3 4 10  58   

129 Anders Lund  Sarpsborg Pistolklubb  6 5 7 9 8 2 5 7 7 2 7  58   

130 Kjetil Bøe  Porsgrunn Pistolklubb  6 8 7 4 8 5 8 2 5 5 5  58   

131 Bjørg Thoresen  Steinkjer PK  7 8 5 7 6 3 7 4 4 7 4  58   

132 Bjørn Ivar Pettersen  Farris Sportsskyttere - Larvik  7 8 7 7 4 5 8 2 4 6 2  58   

133 Per Eidtang  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag  5 7 6 6 6 0 7 8 6 6 6  57   

134 Tor Kristiansen  Aron SK  6 8 7 6 4 3 7 6 6 4 5  57   

135 Einar Johan Holst  Oscarsborg Pistolklubb  5 8 7 4 7 4 8 5 4 5 3  57   

136 Sverre Knutsen  OKTS  7 8 6 8 8 2 8 2 4 4 3  57   

137 Bjørn Johan Mariboe  Ringerike Pistolklubb  6 8 7 5 8 5 8 2 6 2 2  57   

138 Rune Kristian Hansen  Trondhjems PK  7 7 5 5 7 6 8 6 5 0 8  56   

139 Tom Knigge  Halden Pk  5 6 6 6 6 2 8 6 4 7 7  56   

140 Edvin Hagen  Aukra PK  6 7 6 5 8 5 5 6 3 5 6  56   

141 Erling Sønderby  Dokka Pistolklubb  6 6 7 9 4 6 5 4 5 4 6  56   

142 Ole Martin B. Haga  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 5 7 2 8 4 2 5 7  55   

143 Carl Herman Borgen  Sarpsborg Pistolklubb  6 7 4 8 6 5 8 6 3 2 6  55   

144 Jan Alexander Lyshaugen  Lena sportsskyttere  0 7 7 8 9 6 8 4 3 2 10  54   

145 Gustav Amtoft  Oppdal Pistolklubb  7 6 5 5 7 6 6 6 2 4 4  54   

146 Svein Krakeli  Eide og Fræna PK  6 7 7 5 6 4 8 5 4 2 2  54   



147 Finn Olsen  Vestnes Pk  5 4 7 7 4 7 4 4 4 6 9  52   

148 Asle Frantzen  Bergen Pistolklubb  7 7 6 8 7 6 8 3 0 0 9  52   

149 Kim Robert Damlien  Oscarsborg Pistolklubb  6 3 6 4 6 6 6 2 5 8 8  52   

150 Bill Simonsen  Steinkjer PK  5 8 7 4 2 5 7 7 2 4 8  51   

151 Gunnar Olaussen  Melhus Pistolklubb  5 8 6 7 7 4 2 5 4 3 4  51   

152 Willy Klette  Oppegård Skyttarlag  7 8 7 5 7 3 4 4 4 2 3  51   

153 Kjetil Forren  Oppdal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 6 2 5 8 4 2 2 2  51   

154 Per Trovik  Asker Skyteklubb  4 8 7 5 0 6 7 4 7 2 6  50   

155 Tommy Tufte  Asker Skyteklubb  5 4 7 6 6 3 6 4 7 2 2  50   

156 Svein Ulrik Olsen  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 6 6 4 2 4 4 3 4 2  48   

157 Susanne Bergersen  Asker Skyteklubb  5 8 5 7 5 4 7 0 4 3 1  48   

158 Tore Nørbech  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 7 2 2 5 7 4 3 2 2  47   

159 Knut Øystein Bilden  Lillestrøm og Omegn Pistolklubb  6 7 7 2 6 2 8 0 6 2 5  46   

160 Lise Bach  Støren Pistolklubb  7 8 5 3 7 3 6 0 5 2 4  46   

161 Geir Lindstedt  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag  5 4 7 5 6 6 4 2 7 0 4  46   

162 Nina Larsen-Sivertsen  Bergen Pistolklubb  5 4 5 9 6 7 2 2 5 0 6  45   

163 Knut Djuve  Bergen Pistolklubb  0 0 0 8 8 3 8 6 4 7 8  44   

164 Øystein Fykse  Bergen Pistolklubb  6 6 7 5 4 0 6 6 0 4 3  44   

165 Sverre Aamodt  Trondhjems PK  5 5 5 3 4 2 4 4 6 5 2  43   

166 Tore Sivertsen  Lena sportsskyttere  0 0 7 7 6 6 6 7 3 0 8  42   

167 Toralf Mjøen  Oppdal Pistolklubb  3 8 6 5 4 3 7 4 0 2 4  42   

168 Bjarne Johannessen  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 4 7 2 5 0 4 0 6 4 3  39   

169 Gunnar Sirevåg  Sandnes PK  4 3 7 4 5 0 0 5 2 2 4  32   

170 Ole Morten Valø  Askim Pistolklubb DNF 6 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0   

170 Svein Ivar Holthe  Lena sportsskyttere DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0   

170 Thor Ivar Sjaastad  Trondhjems PK DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0   



170 Torbjørn Nerland  Trondhjems PK DSQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0   

170 Roy Hjetland  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag DSQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0   

170 Erik Nyberg  Lena sportsskyttere DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0   

170 Tore Stensby  Hamar-IL Pistolgruppa DSQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0   

Stevne: 1SM1 Spesialfelt, Magnum 1 
 

Dato: 21.06.2013  Mesterskap lag: Norsk Mesterskap    

 
Klasse Å 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 InnerX  Sum      

Gull Sandnes PK 1 Bernhard Kvale (80), Arild Knudsen (79), Tor Jonassen (78) 21 24 21 26 30 21 24 24 22 24 60 237      

Sølv Dokka Pistolklubb 1 
Arild Brattrud (80), Tom Rune Skogstad (77), Martin Øyhus 
(77) 

21 24 21 27 30 21 24 21 24 21 51 234      

Bronse Sunndal Pistolklubb 1 
Jon Arne Brekken (78), Helge Kristiansen (77), Olav Melkild 
(79) 

21 24 21 27 30 19 24 23 23 22 49 234      

4 Sandnes PK 2 
Trygve Fundingsland (79), Atle Kleppe (79), Reidar Øgreid 
(76) 

21 24 21 27 28 21 24 23 22 23 44 234      

5 
Svelvik Sportsskyttere 
1 

Johnny Knem (77), Alexander Tangen (77), Lasse Hovd (78) 21 24 21 27 28 21 24 23 20 23 51 232      

6 Aron SK 2 Jon Andersen (71), Per Inge Jacobsen (79), Runar Aas (77) 20 24 21 25 29 21 24 21 21 21 42 227      

7 Bærum Pistolklubb 1 Morten Støen (73), Nils Vines (75), Lars Peter Wilson (78) 21 24 21 27 30 19 22 21 20 21 44 226      

8 Aron SK 1 
Dag Kristiansen (69), Hans Knigge (78), Wenche Solbakken 
(77) 

20 24 21 23 28 21 23 22 22 20 37 224      

9 
Kristiansand 
Pistolklubb 1 

Jarl-Edvind Edvardsen (66), Rikard Hille (78), Trond Arild 
Nodeland (77) 

21 24 20 25 27 20 24 21 20 19 46 221      

10 Trondhjems PK 1 Bjørn Teigseth (71), Bjørnar Elgsæther (74), Bernt Noodt (75) 21 24 21 25 26 21 24 23 20 15 26 220      

11 Modum Pistolklubb 1 
Kjetil Bromark (76), Stian Kristoffersen (65), Alf Gunnar 
Raaen (78) 

14 24 21 27 28 21 24 24 18 18 50 219      

12 Støren Pistolklubb 1 
Hans Torslett (68), Britt Elena Wollan (73), Arild Inge Wollan 
(78) 

19 24 20 27 30 17 20 19 21 22 32 219      



13 Hokksund PK 1 
Bjørn Johannessen (77), Per Johannessen (65), Johan Forsberg 
(73) 

21 24 21 25 28 20 21 19 20 16 40 215      

14 Sunndal Pistolklubb 2 
Lorentz G. Rød (72), Per Arve Heggset (70), Oddbjørn 
Tangen (70) 

21 24 21 22 24 20 24 20 17 19 33 212      

15 Sandnes PK 3 
Norman Hetland (70), Reidun Ann Støle (73), Are Wivestad 
(66) 

21 24 20 23 27 18 24 19 17 16 33 209      

16 Bergen Pistolklubb 1 Roger Blom (74), Asle Frantzen (52), Øystein Elvestad (80) 21 23 20 24 25 19 24 19 16 15 31 206      

17 Sarpsborg Pistolklubb 1 
Hans Petter Lindstad (71), Ole Petter Pettersen (76), Anders 
Lund (58) 

20 21 21 23 26 16 20 20 23 15 30 205      

18 Halden Pk 1 
Truls Lindskog (73), Tom Knigge (56), Evert-Andre Jonassen 
(69) 

19 22 20 20 24 14 20 22 16 21 24 198      

19 Eide og Fræna PK 1 
Vidar Solheim (71), Tom Roger Ulleland (72), Svein Krakeli 
(54) 

20 23 21 23 26 17 24 19 11 13 23 197      

20 Vestnes Pk 1 
Finn Olsen (52), Bjørn Egil Larsen (59), Gert Are Hildrestrand 
(64) 

19 20 20 15 17 17 19 16 15 17 18 175      

21 Steinkjer PK 1 Bjørg Thoresen (58), Rune Thoresen (62), Bill Simonsen (51) 19 22 19 16 16 13 22 19 10 15 14 171      

22 Oppdal Pistolklubb 1 
Kjetil Forren (51), Jon Skancke Øiamo (60), Astrid Øiamo 
(59) 

21 22 16 20 20 18 23 14 6 10 21 170      

23 Asker Skyteklubb 1 Per Trovik (50), Tommy Tufte (50), Susanne Bergersen (48) 14 20 19 18 11 13 20 8 18 7 9 148      

 

 
Stevne: 1SM2 Spesialfelt, Magnum 2  Dato: 21.06.2013  Mesterskap: NM  Deltakere: 143  

 
Klasse Å 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 InnerX  Omsk. Sum 
Gull Tor Jonassen  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 8 22  80 

Sølv Reidar Øgreid  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 10 6 8 8 8 8 17 20 79 

Bronse Trond Arild Nodeland  Kristiansand Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 8 8 10 16 79 



4 Atle Arvesen  NOP Dal  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 7 19 14 79 

5 Johan Forsberg  Hokksund PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 8 8 12 12 79 

6 Knut Skotterud  NOP Dal  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 7 14 6 79 

7 Trygve Fundingsland  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 7 8 13 6 79 

8 Arild Inge Wollan  Støren Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 7 13 6 79 

9 Bernhard Kvale  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 7 10 7 8 8 8 8 22  78 

10 Olav Melkild  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 6 18  78 

11 Kjetil Bromark  Modum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 6 8 16  78 

12 Martin Øyhus  Dokka Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 8 6 16  78 

13 Even Kristiansen  Modum Pistolklubb  7 7 7 9 10 7 8 7 8 8 15  78 

14 Arild Knudsen  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 10 6 8 8 8 7 10  78 

15 Hans Knigge  Aron SK  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 7 6 8 19  77 

16 Atle Kleppe  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 6 10 7 8 8 8 8 15  77 

17 Leif Inge Turøy  Åsane Pistolklubb  7 6 7 9 10 7 8 7 8 8 14  77 

18 Per Inge Jacobsen  Aron SK  7 8 7 8 10 7 8 8 8 6 14  77 

19 Sigbjørn Bredesen  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 7 11  77 

20 Øyvind Johansen  Mysen pistollag  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 6 8 17  76 

21 Petter Aabakken  Hærens våpentekniske korps SK  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 6 12  76 

22 Bjørge Jansen  Fredrikstad Sportsskyttere  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 6 5 21  75 

23 Bernt Johansen  Mo Pk  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 5 6 14  75 

24 Carl Axel Søndenaa  Ullensaker Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 10 7 8 4 8 8 12  75 

25 Dag Magne Hellemo  Finnsnes Pk  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 6 8 5 11  75 

26 Geir Småvik  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 9 10 5 8 5 8 8 9  75 

27 Andre Hansø  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 7 7 10 6 8 8 5 8 16  74 

28 Lasse Hovd  Svelvik Sportsskyttere  6 8 6 9 8 7 8 8 7 7 15  74 

29 Rolf Toven  Nesset PK  7 8 7 6 10 7 8 7 8 6 14  74 



30 Jon Ørsund  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 5 8 8 6 6 10  74 

31 Lorentz G. Rød  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 5 10  74 

32 Britt Elena Wollan  Støren Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 7 6 8 5 9  74 

33 Norman Hetland  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 9 8 6 8 7 8 6 7  74 

34 Øystein Elvestad  Bergen Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 10 7 8 8 6 4 16  73 

35 Alf Gunnar Raaen  Modum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 7 10 7 8 8 6 5 15  73 

36 Helge Kristiansen  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 3 13  73 

37 Odd Helge Almeland  NOP Voss  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 8 5 4 12  73 

38 Hans Torslett  Støren Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 8 7 8 7 4 8 11  73 

39 Andre Trønnes  Narvik  7 8 7 9 10 7 7 5 6 7 11  73 

40 Ronald Pettersen  Gildeskål SSK  7 8 7 9 10 6 8 8 6 4 11  73 

41 Kjetil Bøe  Porsgrunn Pistolklubb  7 8 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 5 10  73 

42 Rikard Hille  Kristiansand Pistolklubb  6 8 7 9 8 7 8 6 6 8 9  73 

43 Per Kristian Rognes  Trondhjems PK  6 8 7 9 9 6 7 7 6 8 4  73 

44 Dag Kristiansen  Aron SK  7 8 7 9 6 7 8 7 6 7 15  72 

45 Runar Aas  Aron SK  7 7 7 9 10 7 7 7 6 5 15  72 

46 Ingunn Edvardsen  Kristiansand Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 5 6 8 6 6 13  72 

47 Vidar Solheim  Eide og Fræna PK  7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 4 12  72 

48 Are Wivestad  Sandnes PK  7 7 7 9 8 6 8 8 7 5 10  72 

49 Sigbjørn Andersen  Verdal SSL  7 8 7 7 10 6 8 8 5 6 7  72 

50 Arild Brattrud  Dokka Pistolklubb  6 8 7 9 10 6 5 8 7 5 12  71 

51 Sjur Arne Kleiven  Lillehammer PK  7 8 7 7 8 7 8 8 6 5 12  71 

52 Tom Rune Skogstad  Dokka Pistolklubb  5 8 7 9 10 7 8 5 8 4 12  71 

53 Bernt Noodt  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 9 8 5 8 8 7 4 10  71 

54 Terje Storholt  Oslo Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 4 5 8 6 8  71 

55 Reidun Ann Støle  Sandnes PK  7 8 7 7 6 4 8 7 8 8 12  70 



56 Leif Johnny Rød  Meløy PK  8 8 7 9 10 6 5 7 6 4 12  70 

57 Rune Kimo  Indre Fosen Sportsskytterklubb  7 8 7 9 10 7 8 6 4 4 11  70 

58 Morten Jakobsen  Oppegård Skyttarlag  7 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 6 7 8  70 

59 Jon Arne Brekken  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 8 5 7 6 8 5 8  70 

60 Ole Petter Pettersen  Sarpsborg Pistolklubb  7 8 6 8 10 6 8 5 5 7 7  70 

61 Bjørn Johannessen  Hokksund PK  6 8 7 8 10 6 8 4 8 5 5  70 

62 Rune Kristian Hansen  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 9 8 6 7 4 7 6 12  69 

63 Nils Vines  Bærum Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 6 7 8 5 5 7 11  69 

64 Peter Hirth  Aron SK  7 8 7 5 10 4 7 7 6 8 10  69 

65 Oddbjørn Tangen  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 8 6 6 8 5 8 6 8  69 

66 Morten Kildahl  Lillestrøm og Omegn Pistolklubb  7 8 6 9 6 5 8 4 8 8 7  69 

67 Ola Todal  Trondhjems PK  4 8 7 7 10 6 6 6 7 8 6  69 

68 Magnus Kvitne  Finnsnes Pk  7 8 7 9 8 6 8 8 5 2 11  68 

69 Jo W Eriksen  Lillestrøm og Omegn Pistolklubb  7 7 7 9 10 7 8 4 3 6 7  68 

70 Jarl-Edvind Edvardsen  Kristiansand Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 6 5 8 5 6 7 5  68 

71 Per Johannessen  Hokksund PK  7 6 7 8 8 7 6 7 6 5 13  67 

72 Asbjørn Fjeldheim  Ullensaker Pistolklubb  6 8 6 8 8 6 7 7 5 6 8  67 

73 Sverre Meisingseth  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 7 6 8 7 8 6 6 4 6  67 

74 Erling Sønderby  Dokka Pistolklubb  6 8 6 6 8 4 8 5 8 7 9  66 

75 Trond Bergsveen  Lena sportsskyttere  6 8 5 4 8 6 8 7 7 7 9  66 

76 Oskar Kvam Olsen  Kristiansund Pk  7 7 7 5 8 6 7 7 6 6 9  66 

77 Arnfinn Lund  Sandnes PK  7 7 6 7 6 7 7 8 4 7 8  66 

78 Per Arve Heggset  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 7 6 10 4 8 5 4 7 8  66 

79 Evert-Andre Jonassen  Halden Pk  7 8 7 7 6 2 7 8 6 8 7  66 

80 Per Husby  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag  7 6 7 9 8 6 8 4 3 8 7  66 

81 Johnny Knem  Svelvik Sportsskyttere  7 8 5 8 10 7 6 3 7 5 6  66 



82 Stian Kristoffersen  Modum Pistolklubb  5 7 6 9 8 5 8 5 7 5 10  65 

83 Morten Andre Johansen  Oscarsborg Pistolklubb  6 8 7 8 4 6 7 7 5 7 9  65 

84 Knut Djuve  Bergen Pistolklubb  6 8 4 7 9 7 7 7 4 6 8  65 

85 Richard Aaserud  Ringerike Pistolklubb  7 8 7 9 6 7 8 5 2 6 1  65 

86 Jon Andersen  Aron SK  7 8 7 9 8 4 8 2 5 6 10  64 

87 Truls Lindskog  Halden Pk  6 8 7 5 9 4 7 7 4 7 8  64 

88 Svein Jostein Aarsbog  Eide og Fræna PK  6 7 7 9 8 7 8 3 7 2 6  64 

89 Asle Frantzen  Bergen Pistolklubb  6 7 7 7 8 4 5 7 5 8 5  64 

90 Bjørn Egil Larsen  Vestnes Pk  4 8 7 8 10 5 8 4 6 4 5  64 

91 Knut Øystein Bilden  Lillestrøm og Omegn Pistolklubb  5 8 7 6 6 6 8 4 6 7 9  63 

92 Tom Cato Karlsen  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag  5 8 6 6 8 3 8 8 6 5 9  63 

93 Knut J. Larsen  Bergen Pistolklubb  7 8 7 4 8 5 8 6 6 4 5  63 

94 Tore Sivertsen  Lena sportsskyttere  6 8 7 9 4 6 8 4 5 6 3  63 

95 Lars Peter Wilson  Bærum Pistolklubb  7 0 7 8 8 6 6 6 7 7 9  62 

96 Tom Roger Ulleland  Eide og Fræna PK  7 8 7 8 4 4 8 3 6 6 10  61 

97 Per Eidtang  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag  7 8 6 7 6 2 6 7 6 6 5  61 

98 Egil Sander  Ullensaker Pistolklubb  7 8 7 7 7 7 8 2 4 3 10  60 

99 Tore Stensby  Hamar-IL Pistolgruppa  4 8 7 8 6 5 7 5 6 4 9  60 

100 Finn Odin Sveen  Ringerike Pistolklubb  6 7 5 6 8 7 4 8 5 4 7  60 

101 Bjørn Teigseth  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 4 10 3 8 6 4 3 6  60 

102 Dag-Frode Sundem  Trondhjems PK  7 8 7 6 9 4 8 5 3 3 6  60 

103 Olaf Isaksen  Kristiansund Pk  7 8 6 9 6 3 8 3 6 3 8  59 

104 Gert Are Hildrestrand  Vestnes Pk  7 8 5 6 6 2 8 6 6 5 7  59 

105 Rune Berg Ålien  Nesbyen PK  6 8 5 4 6 5 7 7 7 4 7  59 

106 Per Terje Lænn  Steinkjer PK  6 8 6 4 8 6 3 7 3 8 6  59 

107 Sindre Kallmyr  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 5 9 8 6 8 0 4 4 4  59 



108 Asbjørn Rød  Sunndal Pistolklubb  7 8 6 6 6 6 8 6 2 3 8  58 

109 Tor Amundsen  Enebakk PK  7 7 7 6 6 4 8 6 3 4 6  58 

110 Per Trovik  Asker Skyteklubb  7 8 6 3 3 5 7 5 5 7 4  56 

111 Bill Simonsen  Steinkjer PK  5 8 7 6 6 4 6 6 4 3 10  55 

112 Jan Alexander Lyshaugen  Lena sportsskyttere  7 8 7 4 8 5 8 4 2 2 1  55 

113 Ole Morten Valø  Askim Pistolklubb  6 7 7 8 6 4 7 4 2 3 2  54 

114 Svein Krakeli  Eide og Fræna PK  6 8 7 4 6 6 8 4 3 2 1  54 

115 Ronny Johnerud  Ringerike Pistolklubb  6 7 7 6 4 6 4 3 5 5 2  53 

116 Johan Sand  Halden Pk  5 8 6 8 4 3 2 7 4 4 4  51 

117 Anders Lund  Sarpsborg Pistolklubb  5 8 0 8 8 6 5 5 4 2 3  51 

118 Sverre Aamodt  Trondhjems PK  6 8 7 4 6 5 5 2 5 2 5  50 

119 Einar Johan Holst  Oscarsborg Pistolklubb  7 8 5 4 4 4 7 4 4 3 1  50 

120 Tore Nørbech  Kristiansund Pk  5 8 7 5 6 4 6 3 3 2 7  49 

121 Halvor Skinstad  Lena sportsskyttere  0 7 4 0 8 4 6 7 8 4 4  48 

122 Tore Engemoen  Hamar-IL Pistolgruppa  5 7 7 5 6 3 5 3 4 3 3  48 

123 Øystein Fykse  Bergen Pistolklubb  5 8 6 4 4 0 7 7 4 2 5  47 

124 Sverre Knutsen  OKTS  6 5 7 2 0 5 4 2 8 8 3  47 

125 Willy Klette  Oppegård Skyttarlag  5 6 5 4 6 6 4 5 4 2 3  47 

126 Ole Martin B. Haga  Sandnes PK  7 6 7 3 8 4 6 0 0 6 2  47 

127 Egil Rød  Sunndal Pistolklubb  4 7 6 6 2 4 7 5 3 2 0  46 

128 Gunnar Sirevåg  Sandnes PK  5 4 3 7 6 4 7 2 3 4 7  45 

129 Svein Ulrik Olsen  Kristiansund Pk  7 7 4 2 5 3 5 5 2 5 3  45 

130 Kim Robert Damlien  Oscarsborg Pistolklubb  6 6 6 4 2 2 8 3 4 4 1  45 

131 Roy Hjetland  Røyken & Hurum Skyttarlag  7 4 7 5 4 5 4 2 4 2 1  44 

132 Hans Brataas  Mysen pistollag  2 6 4 4 4 2 8 6 0 7 6  43 

133 Carl Herman Borgen  Sarpsborg Pistolklubb  3 7 4 4 7 6 2 2 2 5 4  42 



134 Finn Jacobsen  Ullensaker Pistolklubb  3 8 5 4 2 4 6 4 0 3 3  39 

135 Frode Viken  Eide og Fræna PK  5 8 5 0 4 4 7 2 2 2 2  39 

137 Finn Olsen  Vestnes Pk  5 5 5 4 4 5 2 0 2 4 1  36 

136 Hans Petter Lindstad  Sarpsborg Pistolklubb DNF 6 6 7 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 2   0 

136 Jakob Kråkevik  Odda Pistolklubb DSQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

136 Anita Hansen  Nedre Eiker PK DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

136 Thor Ivar Sjaastad  Trondhjems PK DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

136 Svein Ivar Holthe  Lena sportsskyttere DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

136 Erik Nyberg  Lena sportsskyttere DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 

136 Edvin Hagen  Aukra PK DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 
 

 
Stevne: 1SM2 Spesialfelt, Magnum 2  Dato: 21.06.2013  Mesterskap lag: NM    

 
Klasse Å 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 InnerX  Sum      

Gull Sandnes PK 1 Arild Knudsen (78), Bernhard Kvale (78), Tor Jonassen (80) 21 24 21 25 30 20 24 24 24 23 54 236      

Sølv Sandnes PK 2 
Trygve Fundingsland (79), Atle Kleppe (77), Reidar Øgreid 
(79) 

21 24 21 24 30 20 24 24 23 24 45 235      

Bronse Aron SK 1 
Hans Knigge (77), Per Inge Jacobsen (77), Dag Kristiansen 
(72) 

21 24 21 26 26 21 24 22 20 21 48 226      

4 Støren Pistolklubb 1 
Hans Torslett (73), Britt Elena Wollan (74), Arild Inge Wollan 
(79) 

21 24 21 27 28 21 23 21 20 20 33 226      

5 
Kristiansand 
Pistolklubb 1 

Ingunn Edvardsen (72), Rikard Hille (73), Trond Arild 
Nodeland (79) 

20 24 21 27 28 19 22 21 20 22 32 224      

6 Sunndal Pistolklubb 1 
Jon Arne Brekken (70), Helge Kristiansen (73), Olav Melkild 
(78) 

21 24 21 27 26 19 23 22 24 14 39 221      



7 Dokka Pistolklubb 1 
Tom Rune Skogstad (71), Arild Brattrud (71), Martin Øyhus 
(78) 

18 24 21 27 30 20 21 21 23 15 40 220      

8 Modum Pistolklubb 1 
Stian Kristoffersen (65), Kjetil Bromark (78), Alf Gunnar 
Raaen (73) 

19 23 20 25 28 19 24 21 19 18 41 216      

9 Hokksund PK 1 
Bjørn Johannessen (70), Per Johannessen (67), Johan Forsberg 
(79) 

20 22 21 25 28 20 22 18 22 18 30 216      

10 Sandnes PK 3 Norman Hetland (74), Arnfinn Lund (66), Are Wivestad (72) 21 22 20 25 22 19 23 23 19 18 25 212      

11 Sunndal Pistolklubb 2 
Lorentz G. Rød (74), Per Arve Heggset (66), Oddbjørn Tangen 
(69) 

21 24 21 22 24 17 24 18 20 18 26 209      

12 Trondhjems PK 1 
Rune Kristian Hansen (69), Bjørn Teigseth (60), Bernt Noodt 
(71) 

21 24 21 22 26 14 23 18 18 13 28 200      

13 Bergen Pistolklubb 1 Asle Frantzen (64), Knut J. Larsen (63), Øystein Elvestad (73) 20 23 21 19 26 16 21 21 17 16 26 200      

14 Eide og Fræna PK 1 
Vidar Solheim (72), Svein Jostein Aarsbog (64), Tom Roger 
Ulleland (61) 

20 23 21 25 20 18 24 14 20 12 28 197      

15 Halden Pk 1 
Truls Lindskog (64), Johan Sand (51), Evert-Andre Jonassen 
(66) 

18 24 20 20 19 9 16 22 14 19 19 181      

16 Vestnes Pk 1 
Bjørn Egil Larsen (64), Finn Olsen (36), Gert Are Hildrestrand 
(59) 

16 21 17 18 20 12 18 10 14 13 13 159      
 
 


